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. GRAVE LOCATION BLANK.

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OT

CEAYVFORD. . B24161:.. .. ANDREK....... ...

1 (Surname.) (\Tumhcr ) (First Name and Initials.)

HRET Lo A dnt.t.’*u" SARGEN L HAGT T R
(Rank.) oy (Organization.)

DATE OF BURIAL..tugust .2hth,. 1918.

PLACE OF BURIAL.Cheteau.de. 1o -Forata: - coeeeeen.

(Give Cemetery, Town and Depart meut) Map reference must
speeify elearly what map is used.

HOW MAREKED : Name Peg?............ Cross? 8. ...
" Headboard?............ Bottle?

IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

Was one fastened to name peg DL oo
stake used as a grave marker?.. L 08

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should he given here :

.................................................

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)
This pﬂl‘t"lnn to be forwarded to Adj. Gen'l, G.I.Q. A.R.T.



G. JFORM NO .16 Plgcg‘b{ ﬁ (A3 )

L4y

Date June 3 519

RZPORT OF DISINTERVENT AND REBURTAL.

Remains of:

Naméi. Andzew Crawford Number: 6241616
Rank ! Pvte Organization: Btry. D. 56th. I 65
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group 3 Unit 304

pisinverred (Date) June 3019 From (Give complete location)

== b of PN
Reburied (Date) June 3,19 ; in: (Give complete location)
GTGEE_1;JéEhéEZﬂﬂ&&LJLJ5UﬁLﬁﬁL_Camaiax3_=uQaxrnSa1Lngas_axﬂﬂaslesuLﬁ;ﬁnﬁL_

Map #353 _Soissons. Db 275, 41~195, 208 -

47
v
e

r

Report as to nature of original burial and co_nditi'on of body upon disin-
terment ‘

Buried 3 feet deep-—- Body bodly decompogede .

o

P

1
ol

B

Was one identification tag found upon the body? None---One on Crosss

What othker means of ‘identification were found upon the bod.y’ None

/2

- -'LI;!'(;}'\J 5 | it —:'[
Note: &(’@ / /(/ .

1f upon disinterment, effects are found upon t sOOOdles, they will
be -promptly sent to the ZfPacts Depot direct, as 18 required by (.0.170,
¢c.HQ., 1918, after being carefully exanined for clues to identit§ in
doubtful cages, notation whereof will be made and reported to Ohidf,

Graves Registration Service.
SC t. G’len.ﬂ M Bi-ack 1St. Ltn ?ﬁﬂ- N- GaI'I'.

vogt 222 .

-
i

Supervised By
¢ 0 .Group

e Tt JES ST

T L

_______________________



con o 16-4 Placo. 2GRINGES W7 NESLES
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Deter. e e e
1. REMAINS OF_______ CRAWFORD, ANDREW Serrar, NUMBER
RANE._ 2VT OBGANIZATION: e oo BTYeDs56thaCale _G_e ____________________
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location): F
B L s L e NG Wty T D BN G 1_‘__}_@_(_5____8_@912__B_-B_?_L_Q_y.,_@ ___________
By: Group________§9§§:hj‘ __________________ Unit_.g_;_.;-;_;.l,-,.,f;:-,i;L.--f—__'-_‘;;'i_;:”‘__:"_________4_;_______;;‘f. ________________
7
3. Reburied (date): lete locati /
eburied (date): o7 yoy Ny GRAVE: SOCARTON PoR StkrosE oF cg’mchmmRMIom
L SN BR,199,800bsJsP10%040 . 4 .
: ‘ : i’ PINE BOX
By: Group----_-- BOSSE Elol by 290 2 & 0 Nature of reburialf._.._.& BURLAP
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment
BADLY DECO. MPOSER FEATURES U INTZADLE . o . T . S Kiske
iy aoil:mbd ¥ U.S.UNIFORM, BURLAP AND PINE.BOX. . . . 'l .
5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body? -.._____. UL e i On grave marker? ________: YRS

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items?

(@) Height (actual measurement)

() Weight (estimated) _‘_-_-_________-___.__-_____Ef
(ic): Ham=Rolores .o MRewd - d : f\' ______________________

Quantity LSS, DT ST

Characteristics ______L_ oo . __ ____________________________

(@) Ham o fhdbiidolor con@O— | . .. . .- .

THOCHUIDTIE Feeig 0 - PRy 3.~ fwe i R ol

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

A
_ FRACGTURE OF LEPT FEMHR UPPER THIRDa i .. i 2nizivy BB 105 1o smenQyedcl

e o

7. Disinterment GO . 5 73 j t)
supervised by HARRY _ V..-,BD_SSE.,SUR._E‘MB4 Approved: H.ﬁ EDLE,J;é‘b ._QMCQ
(Tltle)

/"

8. Reburial = : -

supervised by HARBI Y BQSSE;SU’E;LIVIB; Approved: H.ﬁ.ﬂABEQLﬁ;lEL Q,MC.

3—7882

waw, £h ? e e e e =



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding nuwmbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete. g

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
ifireSJ’ 01‘ (fNO‘J?

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were, any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

—
MISSING TEETH........... All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by QV- 00TH MISSING
zﬁcent wounds) should be scratched out,
: g 7

us:

. : : ROWN
CROWNED TEETH ........_. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label G0LD CROW. PORCELAINCR
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), GOLD CROWN
thus:
S
(] P N BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ............ Block in golid the crown of tooth (label G0 RURCERN T
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), J ) L E
thus: N
WVER FILLING  _coLp FILLING
FILLINGSS = s . Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible ‘ oLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
. (glock in and label gold, silver, cement), %}0 LD FILLING
thus:
AVITY
FCAYED EC‘“WD
CARYES (CAVITIES).... ... Outline location and size of cavity, shade ECAYE
in thus:
DENTURES (PLATES)...... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps

on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”
3—7832

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervisj,ngh the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.
SUNEL PN
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CODE S1IP /
/
i 4 S U B~ NO. OF
HEADING EEADING L &g\ s CODE

VAME ACH[ /i ,‘{J_\,Z Ly /{, M o ) . }, /
({4 1.1 s ’/ff’{: ¢ 7’ CEVETERY ;; &) o 1 z
BURTED GRAVE i - S
ROW va A 2 F
RLOCK /D 1 P 4
__STATE (ot 5 0L
RATK P AT 1
DIVISION iy g 5 i 2
_ORGANIZATTON 5 6 5 FaS
_ARM LA ol T ] .
_MARTTAT, jb i, 1 B
NAME {/ / & ./_:_,5;,/r~-r.;2./ﬁg ’ A‘ #id, A~ = G o A
VT a4 STATE 2
RESTDENCE COUNTY 2
CITY 3
_RELATION ) - : . 1 [
OTHER -
_‘ELIGIBIL.E’I“I Yo ) i "'/’
NATIVITY Jl
RACE i i
ENGLISH Lo
ATTENDANT ﬁ}?
HEALTH 1 e
NO. OF SONS 1
. P
DATE OF 10, 1
_TRIP YR, i
]

TRGE Y, Ty




wad Vele LN Syl

B

Veterans Buresu Claim Fumber

29/156

O}:"L1 ICE OF THW QUARTHNTIaSTIER GIENERAL
WASHIKGTCH
papE  8/22/31
NAME RATK SERIAL ORCANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
Crawford, Andrew Pvt. 624161 Bty D, 56th Regt.CAC 8/25/18
. STATE CTY. NO. 608 GRAVE 19 ROY 18 BLOCK
- Check rolationshin Living - Doceased
§ L 3 H: Py .
Lot ¢ _AAAD  LOTHER : < : :
kN i : 2 2
j STERIOTHER (For #the : 4 :
year prior to"’ - : : :
, mencemont oi’;ﬁerva‘ce) : : :
NAME : : 2 :
MOTHER TERY ADCPTION : 3 2
AND (For thoffrear prior : : :
to commgéncement of : g & e g
ADIRESS Ser\rlgg : : : /'}’”Vf*"*-"‘h‘{’!"
o s ‘. X ) "-——-——-n :
MODAER IN LOZO PARENTIS : : : N iz e b
(Wor the year prior to B IR (LT ) 2/
fonmencemant of service): : e R 7 7 M:/
H . . ] ! ‘!,) _."',.‘;
: 1 A CO A\ é"{"_‘./‘l_,'; L1 4 t(/
- - - w... ,d i
[WF E"'not remarried) : : : | & ' ¥
/ : : : IANL At~
e i‘-/-» [_}\.. ‘-":-.,'_/,\..-r‘(""""‘- d'd -”'( L ,._M
" e XC 35728



WAR DEPARTMENT
JFFICE OF THE QUARTE RMASTER GENE)
WASHINGTON

DATE T-20-29
NS RANK LRIAL ORGANIZATICN DATE OF DDATH
CRAWFORD, Andrew Pvt. 624161 Battery D, 56th Regt.. 8/25/18
OAD X
STATD CTY. NO. 608 GRAVE 19 07 18  BLOCK B
. ]
Check relaticnship Living - Deceased i ]
MOTHER V7 g oy :
: : TR A (L
STEPMOTHLR (For the : : I : o
year prior to com- : : :[l 3 AL AT LT
mencement of service) : : & e £ -
o] f . I'/’r:, A y
NAVE : : G Ch 0 ve S ;
: MOTHER THRU ADOPTION 5 b s U TS -
AND (For the year prior - : A Bg. BT
to commencement of : : : . Dl s
ADDRESS serviee) : : - ki W il
MOTHZR IN LOCO P.ARLNTIS : $ ¥
(For the year prior to : : :
commencement of service) i : :
“TIDOT . i :
("ho has noct remarried) : 3 -

Veterans Bureau Claim Number

29/156
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Qi 293 A-C \¥ 1
I 3 3{ 7
| Crowfard, avdvew . [\ / Hareh 5, 19,
- F‘,{} 5./
#rs, Susan Gra-ttn-d 7

ilargy a.j.llyboga in cmmty of - Domgal,
Irahnd.

Deogr Madams

In order to conform to the plans for beautification of the
permanent American I&liﬁa‘.ry‘ Cemeteries: in Europe it has been necessary i
to make a re-arrargémeétt ‘of the graves in these Cemeteries s Which may
be considered as permanent for all time.

‘The’ eficlised ocard gives the- final resting place of
_ your son,
the ldte imdrew Crawford, Private, Battewy’ D, H6th Regiment, C.idls

For The Quartermaster General,

A Vory truly;yours,, -

r

TR J. McCLINTOCK,
A, Major, Q. M, Corps,
1 Inel. CJ ey Assistant,
Record ca'ﬁl 3; . :

i g E\r\ k2

R N,
i- “F r'd
"

-~ i A
1 o n f ey
(.9, Lo ¥ 5 ¥ S
? s ‘ 5 g
L
( ]
: i

£9 /;5 /



Q1 B3 A0
Crawford, dndrew March 5, 1929,

EUBJT: Diseropency Lt Rew mo.

0 The Chiaf, Averican Cravee Reglatration Bervica, QeleC., in
burope, 20 rue ¥olitor, Paris, Franos.

i« It ip yomosted the records snd Orgmisation Directoxiss de
adjusted in the cass of Andrew Crawford, 6241681, Private, Bettery D,
56th Arive GAC, intecred in Sreve 19, Mow 18, Bloek B, Olse-Alsre
Amerioan Cemotery, 0 show the organization as Battexry D, D6th Regiment,

C ol olla ;
Far The Qumrtemacter General:
J o MeQLINTOCK,
dajory Qe M. Corpe,
Assistont o
D
—7.. (85
...-." o
(e )
g
e
V5! E s
, e
‘:5. a) %
,2 2
& .

o



Oise- "Ysne 608

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE _January 27, 1928

REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREFARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT e’ : ¥

Records of G.R.5. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name CRAWFORD, Andrew LONSNaICRIS S e L e
CERNOR LSO P GNs = et e LSy fo] paers = SRR e e O
3 Banky F¥Ge® .- s N S eS I A e e S R S
4. Org.__B%y.D, B6th Xrys CAC.  13.0re. .
5. D.D.__August 25, 1918 14. () T, e Ve S
6. c.D. Wounds, (D) DI Bl siaeiirwwapice- suoeeallianmes mmmtr < -

7. Grave No. d s~ R C g el EE GTERT on A S e -
8. Plot Block B .  Row 18 (PRI e o s o o s () A o
18. Cemetery Oise-Aisme . .. . 19. Gommune or town Seringes-et-Nesles
20. Dept. or County ______ AMNBEREE . . 2l Count;y ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ T IO Bl o s b it S
B, BT TR e S R e S
23. Disinterred (Date) January 27, 1928 By ___E,_I‘{,‘lec_(}_é,bg _______________________________________
24. Inscription on grave marker:

Neme _CRAWFORD, Andrew . Serial No. | B2416 i

B S Organization __Bty. D, 56th Arty. CAC,
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? No On body? No

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of\bgdy in detail).

e e e e e e e e e o e e e e e e e e e o S i s mscmmmrm - R

27. Condition of body

28. Nature of burial Pine box and burlap

- .

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
guoted above? i 0

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Datedanuary 27,1928 py P,N.McCabe

I EUakotcoalod "oy RE JNOMOCREE % - B N .



SHIPMENT, {Show actual ‘marking of box.) Box No.

32. Designation of body: -

Name _CRAWFORD, Andrew ... . Berial No. _ 6R&1EL

Rank. _ Bibes eii b Organization___- Bity. D, 56th Arty. CAG.
33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery _ Olse-Aisme, SeTing@ﬁ:ﬁ12',3951_?_6;‘_&1_&1_@ _________
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) _January 27, 1928 By Charles E. Spshn
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.

Slgnature of G.R.S. Inspector_“(;:EJQ%LAJijMQ‘“?EE:;__ ﬂplZAA_
dCharles E. Spahn
36 SRemarky. =tits. SEURSTTITIS i i o g ey o e s NS e
........... o T e o e

a9« Shipped . from point-lofa0peEat i o see oo e T o e e S

To point of Concentratioﬁ ____________ : e 5 R

(Name)

(ol ehidehid=h it e ST e s Signature ShippingsOffdceriia i S e
38. Received at=RailheadsartEoint offConcentratiom:  matian i T

By G R ST RO DT onen LA iV o s o e e e e L
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery L ek L U

(Name)

CONVOYETr: wratret i s G G e e Signatune s Shppdn e f i e o e
A T ROC i VOGS hial o eSS . T N

G.R.S,‘Represqntgt;ve _________________________________________________________________________________________________
41. Reinterred . January 37 1928 Oise-Aisne American-Cty, ==

: (Date)

42. Grave No.&m_","“_“_“m_“_}?_"_; ___________________________ e et il SeCtION g £ . oee
43, Plot et e DIQBIED 5 RoW., oo AB R _— ok E e

= -~ ' " )
G.R.S. Representative_éLle,i;ﬁﬁgagﬂfuqéii“?%Z?;??T1§:
William E. Moore, Superintendent,



G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place...-Qise=fAisne. 0b¥qe. 608 . e

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ... osamary 27, 1928

1. REMAINS OF..... CRAWFORDg Andrew =~ -  SERIAL NUMBER 624161

RANK. . Private  Oreaxwamion. . BbYe Dy SSSRIGIRIGS O6 T Arty-Lals

9. Disinterred (date): Janua,ry 287 1928 I"l'cuq (zive complete location) :

,VGraveH45,mBloak.B,"Row 18 -

By : Group .. Cly e e e L DL
3. Reburied (date) : January 27, 1928 In (give complete location) : 2
_Grave 19, Block By Row 18
By : Group . ... Ctyas : | BN N el Nature of reburial Box
4. Report as to nature ol original hurial and condition of hody upon disinterment :
e RARe hox and Imrdap s ST e
h. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body ?. Alegtrip  .On grave marker? Alestrip -

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
\ ! ’ !

6. What does examination of hody show asregards the following identifving items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) ...

(&) Weight (estimated)
(¢) Hair—Color .

Quantity

(A A GHE T S IC S ea
(d) lair llillililllf.‘_-(:( o

Loecation

WQRIESDALIS e

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

. or missing parts) .

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

At Cke
B A T A e Lo S e D NI O RS s i e e SRR T
8. Rehurial ‘ m %

superyised hy q) )ikl

Disinterment
supervised hy

-3

’Approved :

(Title)



Hale.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the com'c‘sponda'ng numbered
space. This form is supplemental to ard'is to ]'J(‘ forwarded with G. R. 8. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 1L4. in case no means of identification
on body.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, mnl\ andorganization,and by wolm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate-information as to location [rom \\lnch the body was disinterred
and tho group and unit which made disinterment.

T3 Give date and accurate information as to location .of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition lias progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was criginally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be ;as complete as
possible. :

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with hody and on grave marker
by reporting ‘“ Yes ” or ‘“ No"” S

(6) State whether or not hody appears to have been a hospital case. Were any !identifying
articles found in or on body. or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts;
and the like found on hody or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
<condition of the ‘hody will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the hody description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted [or, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are *arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
{chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
worls, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ... ... All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not {hose [ractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

‘CROWNED TEETH .. Block in solid thecrown of tooth(label PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thus :

GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD BRIDGE

gold bridge,goldand porcelain bridge)
t]lLl‘- :
SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING

FILLINGS .. .. i Drawv filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (b[ock in and label gold, GOLD FILLING

silver, cement), thus :

—CAVITY DECAYED
DECAYED DECAYED
‘CARIES (CAVITIES). ... . - Outline location and size ¢l cavity,

shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word * clasp”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the pCI‘sUD
Approving same.

8. Show name ol person supervising the reburial and the name and .tillQ\Q‘l' 11:&\9@1‘5011 approving

.



Crawiord indrew 624,10 g
(Surname. ) (Christian name in {ullA) { (Army serial number.

P | ~

=riFatey-Oat u(‘Rimk andorgimization. ‘)’ VY
State your relationship to the deceased ; W

Do you desire the remains brought to the Umted States? -

(¥1’ea or 10.) X
If remains are brought to the United States, do you 'Z"’ G Lz /M
wish them interred in a national oemetery? 3 (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent: |
T P N $

(Name of person to recoive remains.) (]‘kpresc office.) (Telegraph office.)

-\i‘ (Number and street.) ((ltsﬁﬂiown (State.)
y (Sign here) ‘//4{/2 et &z ‘4‘"”7: >

Q 7

/ 7 M W e 755‘) 7 o

(Number and street or rural route.) . * (City, town, or post office.) (State.)

%Read/gar ully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
Lo Veneilrict







WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEN AL
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C

Mra, Susan Crawford,
Largy Killybega, .
County Denegal, ireland.

Dear Modems

The Cuartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for spccial action
or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effocting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was oxercised by those who performsd this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Government in 2
manner bofitting the dast resting place of our horoocs.

-~

Very truly yours,

e Qe . LeW. REDINGTON,
; ; \ m xr' Q- ch LX)

-""Rucord g Assistent.
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File No. 293.9 Disp. Cem. #608. Wovember 21, 1921,

Froms Ghs.ef.
Tos artermaster General, Munitions Building, Washington, D.C.

Subjects Disposition of remsins of Pvt. Andrew CRAWFORD, #624161, Bettery D,
56%th CAC,, Cem. #608, Seringes-et-llesles, Alsne, Fronce.

1. Reference letter Cam. Div. Washington, dated April 20, 1921,
File No, 608, to this office, wherein it was divected that we commmicate
with the next of kin of the sbove decessed soldier, you are sdvised that o
letter was written, as instrueted, to Mrs. Susan Orewford, {(Mother) Largy
Eillybegs, Co. Donegal, Ireland, inclosing owr officisl form certificate,
for expoution, on May 19, 1921. The first follow-up letter was sent August
i, 1921, and the second follow-up letter September 20, 1921,

2, THo raplies having been received to said eorrespondence, the
remeins of the sbove=deceased soldier will be left in Frence for final burial
in a pormenent Americsn cemetery.

C.L. SAMPSON

He Po RETHERS,
Colonel, QeM.Corps,

JLK/Gus .
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April 20, 1921.

608 Loge. 39¢e«, Oax. Dive.

FRUE: The Quarterssster Gewewsl, U.J. Army (Comsterial Divisien).
R0 Unief, Arerisan Oraves jegistration Jervige, Qeliele s iu Buraope.
T BT ROD: Jurnlementary advice on imsriocan Cometery, #6038, zsringes-et-fesles,

Alxne, Franee.

1. Teference varagravh 2, offiae letter of Jasmary 15th, 1921, (Pile
Eos 608 Feg. 00., Oem. Mve), 1% i3 rojuasted thak you argertain the desires
of the uext of kin of the desssned moldisr named below and initiats Fors 114 ir
nACETNATY »

Gatle
af. RQ&

€6+ Crawford, Andrew, Private, (24161, Hattery D, S6th GAC
2. The recurds of this office show that krs. Jusan Orawford, of

- Largey Qu. Donegal, Ireland, 1% the mother and the Sureau of "ar Eisk states

that irs. Jusan Crawford, of Largy Killybess in Co. of Dosessl, ireisnd, is
the uother snd beneficiary .

4+« The only request of record in this office ie uuo reseived by the
adfutant Gonoral's ffiece adout two years ago from Andrew Oravfurd, of Irelund,
Go. Donegal, that the body be returned to the United Itates and interred in
4 Watiomal Cemetary. Thore is no affidavit of citizenship on file.

By autbority of the Juartsrnaster Gensrals

WO G HANLE, IT.,
Captain, Qelis Corpa.
Imy
C&Q Dept s
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GRAVE LOCATION -~ ANK., /

3

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE o

CRAWFORD . 6 §24181 .. .. ANDREW . .. ... .. ...
(Surname.) (Number.) (Iirst Name and Initials.)

e Bvb e A Roei Batt D".. 56th. CAC.. ... ...
(Rank.) (Organization.)

DATE OF BURIAL. fAuguet 26th, 1915.

D s VL ‘nf"""

e

PLACE OF BURIAL.Ch&t.eﬂu. de. la .F.ornt;-

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference musi
specify clearly what mayp is used.

193.07=. 271=66.Fere-en=-fardencis 1:20,000.. .
GRAVE NUMBER.120........... AR AT N RO N
HOW MARKED : Name Pegf............ Cross?... XO8.. ...

Headboard?............ 1IN AL cotie e ddad Se
IDENTIFICATION TAGS i

If name unknown and tags mlsmgg,---desé’rip\tion and marks
should be given here: .-

(Signature and Ranlc of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to he sent to Chief of Graves chistrnt‘ion Service.






Nowe .. Crewfond......624161 * Andrew’ . .

Pace AL, junection..of .rosds. leading Nl .to
Pere-en-Tardenois, NE to La Folie.

v Mounds. . received. in. actioB.........
Due o Bl PRT ORI WRLQLY Augh. 28, A9%8. ..

Grave No... Jﬁo ....... ROW 3 DQ s T N R A0 R, A5 A5,

C v\
Conctery . AaBoPopFet,. Verbal. acquisition. fr
French"ﬁﬁ’j’gr at Fer_e-ren-Tardenois'.

Tag
Identified by { Papers ¢ .....
Clothing

Clurainieen
Field Record Made by .............. Charles/d.. W mme........
2nd. Ltolnf. Com d'g.

Company. 504. Graves RMIWSemm
(Sgt.iiller) Group No.l., |

For additional data use reverse side =

(J REP Q1R
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Card Depte #1 34 N
G.R.S. Fo. .Wo. 83 Contral R.coxds Liaison...,]‘n
tiemo For: G.R.S. ropresentative, C.RuOs e
SUBJECT: Infometion requirved for G.ReS. ¢

1. Itcms chockad are to be completed: J\,

Surname: Crawford \
Tabor: 624161 :
First name; £fndrew

Ronlz: vt

Compiny: Db D

Organizotion: 56th', CeleCo

Dote of deaths

Causc:

Pl=coe:

o~ — T ot o~ — o~ P~
— P St T T S g W

Location of hospital:

ifunber u 1t
;:LSS 1 it

%jfﬁggﬁ ive: irs, Susan Crawford,
( gtl tionship: WotheT
Wy adér

( ¢ss: Largey County Donegal,

Irelande.
{ ) .- iuthority:
Coblegrom Mo
Teologram from:

dated:
( } Revorted to Vashington:
6.C. Hos:
(Underscore the "official® C.C.)

{ } Remarks:
{ } Show prescnt status on reverse sidc.
CH/RLES C. PIERCE,
Licut,~Colonol, Q.liCe; UsSeie
Initials of Rarorter: 4
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SOPY FOR ADM. FILES

File #14134.

.
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‘&M&J Al 20, 1921. ;:_'-; 7

P

608 Reg. Jec., Cem. Div. |

FROM: The Quarternaster Gemamal, U.3. Army (Cemeterial Divisiom).
TC Chief, American Graves _Roﬁstra.ﬂon Jerviece, Q.M.0., in Burgpe.

75 BOT: Jupplemantary advice on Ameriocan Osmetery, #608, 3sringes-et-Nesles,

Algna, Frauce.

1. Reference Pmph 8’ office letter of :m 15th, 1921, ‘m.
No. 608 Feg. Jec0., Gem. Div.), it is requested that you ascertain the desires
of the next of kin of the deceased soldier named below and initiate FYorm 114 if

necessary .

Gable
fef. No.

667« Crawford, Andrew, Private, (24161, Battery D, 56th GAC

2+ The records of this office show that krs. Susan Orawford, of
Largey Oo. Nonegal, Ireland, is the mother and the Bureau of War Risk states
that Mrs. gusan Crawford, of Largy Zillybegs in Co. of Donegal, ireland, is
the mother and beneficiary. .

3. The only request of record im this office ig one regeived by the
Adjutant General's (ffice about two years ago from sndrew Orawford, of Irelamd,
Go. Domegal, that the body be returned to the United Jtates and interred im
a Watiomal Osmetery. Thero is no affidavit of citizenship on file.

By anthority of the Quartsrmaster Gameral: .

MU, G« HANON, h‘-.
Captain, Q.i: Qorps.
o3Mmes
C & 0 Dept .



; LA o G woRRTOR o, il ﬁUAmmm-s'rm CEIRAL
Hartow Oy Ws ) OVERSEAS ‘P_“&OJ.'-S iR ’1"‘?

HA&YE OF DECEASED SOLDIER

"™ Crawford, indrew, Pvte

SERIAL NUMBER ‘ .. ORGANIZATION

624161 ‘ Btye Do 56th G AC

Date of death 8-25~18




HEADQUARTERS

HMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE Q.M.C., IN EUROPE ['
|
|

8, AVENUE D'IENA,

File No. 293.9 Disp. Cem. #608. —C ¢ / paris  November 21, 1921.|
From: Chief,

To: Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washington, D.C.
Subject: Disposition of remains of Pvt. Andrew CRAWFORD, 3624161, Battery D
o6th CAC., Cem. #608, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne, France.

l. Reference letter Cem. Div. Washington, dated April 20, 1921,

File No. 608, to this office, wherein it was directed that we communicate«
with the next of kin of the above deceased soldier, you are advised that a

letter was written, as instructed, to Mrs. Susan Crawford, (Mother) Largy
Killybegs, Co. Donegal, Ireland, inclosing our officizl form cartificate,

for execution, on May 19, 1921. The first follow-up letter was sent August ' -

1, 1921, =nd the second follow-up letter September 28, 1921,

2.

remains of the sbove=deceased soldier will be left in France for final buri=l °

No replies having been received to said correspondence, the

in a2 permenent American cemetery.

g. %. RETHERS,

Colonel, Q.M.Corps.
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